UNOFFICIAL COPY



C/O/A/S O/A/CO

Doc#: 0616412003 Fee: \$54.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/13/2006 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 4

ASSUMPTION LOAN COVER SHEET

Seller: Victor Kurpita and Mary Kurpita

Purchaser: Derek Lizyser and Sonia Huyser

Prepared by: Citmortgag :, nc.

Previous Mortgage Date: February 17, 2003

Original Loan Amount: \$322,700.00

Outstanding Mortgage Balance: \$309,782.00

Return to: General American Corporation

29150 Buckingham Avenue

Suite 6

Livonia, MI 48154

Property Address: 103 N. Forest Ave.

Palatine, IL 60074

Legal Description on Page 4

Number of Pages ____4

SAD PH NA NA

645

2-2

return to

Prepared by return to Assumption Departmen 100 Galleria Officentre MS 0305 Suite 300 Southfield, MI 48034

TO BE RECORDED



ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT WITH RELEASE OF LIABILITY

EREK HUYSER and SONIA HUYSER	
EREN HUTSER and SONIA HUTSER	("Purchasers
TITNESSETH	
WHEREAS, Purchaser(s) has purchased from the Salatine, IL 60074	seller(s) real property located at 103 N.FOREST AVE as set forth in the secur.
	y 17, 2003 , which was recorded among the La
WHEREAS, on February 17, 2003, a	note ("Note") covered by the security instrument w
ecuted by the "Sellers" in the original amount of \$322,76 d interest in the amount of \$1,908.90 each cor	nmencing on the first day of April 1st
2003 and continuing monthly thereafter until t	he first day of March 1st , 2033
nen the principal and interest are paid fully. The ou ion,782.00 and	itstanding balance of the Note as of the date hereof
WHEREAS, Further desires to assume and to ago d conditions of the said note and security instrument.	ree to pay the indebtedness and to perform all of the term
nsideration, the receipt and synficiency of which is hereb	
ote and agrees to keep and to perform all of the covenar e provisions thereof and agrees to be bound thereby wit e original maker of the Note and security instrument.	h the same force effect as though the Purchaser had be
Seller and Purchaser severally regressints, warragainst enforcement of the said Note and security instruments approved, ratified, and confirmed.	nt, and agree they have no offsets or defenses of any ki ant which shall remain and continue in full force and effe
3. Lender understands and agrees that by 'ne execuble to pay the indebtedness evidenced by the said Note a	ation of this Agreement the Seller is no longer persona and is released from liability.
4. The liability of those signing this Agreement as	·
5. The word "Note" as used in the Agreement shall strument which evidences the indebtedness referred herement shall be construed to mean the mortgage, deed debtedness referred herein.	be construed to mean the note, bond, or any other writt nei The words "Security Instrument" as used in t d of rust or other written instrument which secured t
6. Whenever appropriate, the singular number shal	l include the plural and the plural number the singular.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally	bound, the parties have executed this Assignment the d
d year first/above written	50-11
Victor Lurynta	i) led . thy
ler: KURPITA VICTOR	Purchaser: DEREY, 1 GYSER
Tarres Xuchital	Como Huison
ler: MARY KURPITA	Purghasar: SONIA HUYSER
"- Michille & Cake	'
Michelle Duke, Assistant Vice President	
ATE OF Illinois	
DUNTY OF Cell	SS:
On this 24th day of March peared DEREK HUYSER and SONIA HUYSER	2006 , before me, the undersigned officer, personal
dKURPITA VICTOR and MARY KURPITA	(Borrower
own to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(s)	(Sellers
d acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same for t	he purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and official seal.
EAL)	Mujuin 7
	NOTARY PUBLIC Rubert B. Brumberg
***************************************	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 663/6
68.CV (1/06) 0013215506 "OFFICIAL SEAL" ROBERT B. BROMBERC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/03/	

0616412003 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of MICHIGAN			
County of OAKLAND			
I, Chris Rivers, a Notary Public Michelle Duke personally came before Assistant Vice President of Citimortgag being authorized to do so, executed the	me this day and ackn ge, Inc. and that she a	lowledged that s s Assistant Vice	she is an President,
WITNESS my hand and official stamp	or seal, the 22 day	of March	, 2006.
My commission expires: 7 / 1 / 2010			
Chris Rivers, Notary Public State of Michigan. County of Oakland My Commission Expires 7/1/2010 Acting in the County of	Chris	Rivers	Notary Public
SEAL-STAMP			
	Co		
	Chris		
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT	TITLE OF DOCUMENT:	ASSUMPTION AG	
	NUMBER OF PAGES:	WITH ACCEASE O	OF LIABILITY
	DATE OF DOCUMENT:	3/24/20	36
		1-11-0	//

0616412003 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE "A"
LOT 1 IN RFIN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND 12 IN BLOCK 3 IN ARTHUR T. MCI TOSH PALATINE MANOR BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST QUERTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID REIN'S SUBLIVISION REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON DECEMBER 23, 1968, AS Oct Colling Clork's Office DOCUMENT NO. 2427912

TAX ID# 02-14-405-027